Harper advantage continues February 7", 2008
One in five Canadians disconnect with federal party leaders

METHODOLOGY

Between February 2" and February 4", 2008, Nanos Research conducted a random telephone survey of 1,002 Canadians 18 years
and older on behalf of CPAC. The aggregate survey results are accurate +3.1 %, 19 times out of 20. Margins of accuracy are wider for
subgroup samples. Readers should note that the data was weighted for age to match the latest Canadian census results. Results
should be considered representative of the Canadian population. Results may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

CPAC- NANOS FEDERAL LEADERSHIP REPORT CARD

Most Trustworthy Leader Most Competent Leader Leader with the best vision for Canada
Feb-07 | Nov-07 | Feb-08 | Change | Feb-07 | Nov-07 | Feb-08 | Change | Feb-07 | Nov-07 | Feb-08 Change
% % % + % % % + % % % +
Stephen Harper 35 31 30 -1 41 39 39 NC 39 35 32 -3
Jack Layton 18 14 21 +7 13 13 15 +2 16 15 18 +3
Stephane Dion 20 12 14 +2 22 n 16 +5 21 15 17 +2
Gilles Duceppe 8 6 6 NC 8 6 6 NC 5 3 3 NC
Elizabeth May 8 4 8 +4 4 3 3 NC 7 5 6 +1
None of
them/Undecided 12 33 20 -13 1 27 22 -5 13 28 24 -4
Accuracy +31% | £31% | £3.1% +31% | £31% | £3.1% +31% | £31% | £3.1%
Field Dates

Poll 1 — National random telephone survey conducted February 2-8, 2007 (N=1,002). Accurate +3.1%, 19 times out of 20.
Poll 2 — National random telephone survey conducted November 24-27, 2007 (N=1,003). Accurate £3.1%, 19 times out of 20.
Poll 3 — National random telephone survey conducted February 2-4, 2008 (N=1,002). Accurate +3.1%, 19 times out of 20.

Question
Currently, [rotate] Stephen Harper is the leader of the Conservative Party of Canada, Stephane Dion is the leader of the federal Liberal Party, Jack Layton is the
leader of the federal NDP, Gilles Duceppe is the leader of the Bloc Quebecois and Elizabeth May is the leader of the federal Green Party.

1. Which of the federal leaders would you best describe as the most trustworthy leader?
2. Which of the federal leaders would you best describe as the most competent leader?
3. Which of the federal leaders would you best describe as the leader with the best vision for Canada?

Media inquiries should be directed to: Nik Nanos at nnanos@nanosresearch.com or (613) 234-4666 ext.237. Visit the Nanos Research website to sign up for
instant email updates.

www.nanosresearch.com @



(1) NaNos PoLL

STAT SHEET - CPAC-NANOS LEADERSHIP REPORT CARD - 2008Q1

As you may know, [ROTATE] Stephane Dion is the leader of the federal Liberal Party, Stephen Harper is the leader of the Conservative
Party of Canada, Jack Layton is the leader of the federal NDP, Gilles Duceppe is leader of the Bloc Quebecois and Elizabeth May is leader
of the federal Green Party. Which of the federal leaders would you best describe as:

The most trustworthy leader

Stephane Stephen Gilles Elizabeth
Total Dion Harper Duceppe Jack Layton May None of them Unsure

Responses ~ Percentage  Percentage  Percentage  Percentage  Percentage  Percentage  Percentage

Region (anada 2008Q1 1002 14.4 298 6.3 214 7.7 10.0 103
Atlantic 102 17.6 19.2 14 300 79 126 13
Quebec 256 13.1 253 223 175 37 93 87
Ontario 297 16.8 27.9 0 219 107 145 8.2
West 346 124 38.0 12 215 8.0 6.0 12.9
Gender Male 498 144 333 70 2.6 72 9.2 6.4
Female 504 145 264 56 203 82 10.8 14.1
Age 18029 196 13.0 283 5.8 232 10.1 8.7 109
301039 191 103 323 39 245 6.5 14.2 84
40t0 49 215 16.7 24.1 6.9 17 103 13 8.9
501059 173 17.1 29.1 10.7 16.7 6.0 10.7 9.8
60 plus 227 14.8 352 48 207 5.6 5.9 13.0
Home ownership  Own 730 147 33.0 6.2 195 6.6 10.1 9.9
Rent 270 137 24 6.6 26.7 103 9.9 1.4
Vote Liberal 274 328 24 9 2.7 7.0 9.9 73
Conservative 259 6.3 66.1 15 8.0 47 6.4 70
NDP 158 9.1 9.9 20 56.8 84 41 9.6
Bloc 81 34 111 53.1 137 24 1.1 52
Green 69 85 105 53 202 35.2 103 10.0
Undecided 160 9.4 3.1 42 14.0 40 213 24.0

Random Telephone Survey of 1002 Canadians, + 3.1% 19 times out of 20, February 2"to February 4" 2008
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(1) NaNos PoLL

STAT SHEET - CPAC-NANOS LEADERSHIP REPORT CARD - 2008Q1

As you may know, [ROTATE] Stephane Dion is the leader of the federal Liberal Party, Stephen Harper is the leader of the Conservative
Party of Canada, Jack Layton is the leader of the federal NDP, Gilles Duceppe is leader of the Bloc Quebecois and Elizabeth May is leader
of the federal Green Party. Which of the federal leaders would you best describe as:

The most competent leader

Stephane Stephen Gilles Elizabeth None of
Total Dion Harper Duceppe  Jack Layton May them Unsure

Responses  Percentage  Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage  Percentage

Region (anada 2008Q1 1002 155 39.2 58 147 3.1 8.7 13.0
Atlantic 102 19.4 324 14 16.7 6.1 76 16.3
Quebec 256 149 349 205 8.1 10 117 89
Ontario 297 174 36.3 0 167 29 12.8 13.9
West 346 13.1 46.9 13 17.2 40 32 143
Gender Male 498 16.0 836 63 15.0 34 76 8.1
Female 504 15.0 349 5.4 144 28 9.7 17.8
Age 18029 196 14.5 355 9.4 116 58 5.8 17.4
301039 191 16.8 M3 26 18.7 26 9.7 84
401049 215 16.3 36.9 6.9 143 3.0 10.8 1.8
501059 173 14.5 410 6.8 10.7 26 94 15.0
60 plus 27 152 415 3.7 174 19 7.8 126
Home ownership ~ Own 730 15.4 409 5.7 143 24 93 121
Rent 270 15.9 349 6.2 15.9 52 7.1 148
Vote Liberal 274 349 274 9 134 19 8.0 136
Conservative 259 49 81.1 1.1 42 10 26 5.0
NDP 158 123 136 35 £33 14 9.1 16.3
Bloc 81 6.5 25.8 836 8.0 0 95 6.6
Green 69 10.4 217 6.2 17.1 25 10.0 12.2
Undecided 160 9.2 313 48 76 35 18.4 25.1

Random Telephone Survey of 1002 Canadians, + 3.1% 19 times out of 20, February 2"to February 4" 2008
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STAT SHEET - CPAC-NANOS LEADERSHIP REPORT CARD - 2008Q1

As you may know, [ROTATE] Stephane Dion is the leader of the federal Liberal Party, Stephen Harper is the leader of the Conservative
Party of Canada, Jack Layton is the leader of the federal NDP, Gilles Duceppe is leader of the Bloc Quebecois and Elizabeth May is leader
of the federal Green Party. Which of the federal leaders would you best describe as:

The leader with the best vision for Canada's future

Stephane Stephen Gilles Elizabeth
Total Dion Harper Duceppe Jack Layton May None of them Unsure

Responses ~ Percentage  Percentage  Percentage  Percentage  Percentage  Percentage  Percentage

Region (anada 2008Q1 1002 173 320 27 183 5.9 8.6 15.2
Atlantic 102 16.6 239 0 300 6.9 45 18.1
Quebec 256 16.2 264 93 19.9 34 10.8 14.0
Ontario 297 211 313 0 172 57 17 13.0
West 346 15.1 39.1 9 146 77 55 17.1
Gender Male 498 17.8 37.0 27 165 6.1 9.1 10.8
Female 504 16.8 27.0 27 20.1 58 8.1 19.6
Age 181029 19 188 297 3.6 203 7.2 5.1 15.2
301039 191 14.8 303 6 18.1 9.0 14.2 129
401049 215 18.7 28.6 3.9 18.7 54 94 153
501059 173 18.8 329 38 14.5 56 8.5 15.8
60 plus 227 15.6 37.8 15 19.3 3.0 6.3 16.7
Home ownership  Own 730 173 345 24 17.6 53 8.3 14.6
Rent 270 16.9 25.2 34 204 77 95 16.9
Vote Liberal 274 376 229 0 126 36 8.4 148
Conservative 259 83 66.1 8 57 16 6.7 107
NDP 158 84 1.0 23 59.2 46 21 124
Bloc 81 74 20.7 19.9 212 17 16.9 12.2
Green 69 93 16.9 12 13.8 452 33 10.2
Undecided 160 143 25.1 25 85 35 16.4 29.8

Random Telephone Survey of 1002 Canadians, + 3.1% 19 times out of 20, February 2"to February 4" 2008
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